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Scenic Designer

6646 Rambling Trail Dr,
San Antonio, TX 78240

USA

SCENIC DESIGN EXPERIENCE

ASSISTANT DESIGN EXPERIENCE

THEME PARK, ENTERTAINMENT & EXHIBITS

Our Girl in Trenton
Our Girl in Trenton
La Clemenza di Tito
Erin Go Bragh-less
Erin Go Bragh-less
Monster
Over There 
Hippopotamus Dreams
The Contract
Outside the door
Pelican
The Dissident
Knepp
The Dissident
Hamlet
War and Peace

The Love of Three Kings
Mary Pappins
A Cristmas Carol
Buried Child
Peer Gynt
On behalf of the people

Kendall County Historic 
Jail Exhibit

Dinosaurs: 
Predators vs. Prey - 
Exhibit

Show/Opera

Show/Opera

Theme Park/Exhibit

Venue

Venue

Venue

Director

Director/Producer

Director/Poducer

Year

Year

Year

Boston University, CFA, Theater LAB
Boston University, CFA, Theater LAB
Boston University Theatre 
Boston University, CFA, Theater LAB
American College Theatre Festival
BU Theatre, Lane-Comley Studio 210
Albanian National Theater
University of Arts, Tirana, Albania
University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania
University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania
University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania
Peshkopi Theater, Albania
University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania
University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania
University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania
University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania

Opera Sarasota, Sarasota, FL
NESA at Lee High School, San Antonio, TX
The Hanover Theater, Worchester, MA
BU Theatre, Lane-Comley Studio 210
BU Theatre, Lane-Comley Studio 210
National Theater, Tirane, Albania

Kendall County Historic Jail

Witte Museum

Thomas Martin
Thomas Martin
Daniel Pelzig
Hondo Weiss-Richmond
Hondo Weiss-Richmond
Jim Petosa
Julia Sinani
Genc Gjineci
Milto Kutali
Erion Hinaj
Robert Budina
Milto Kutali
Mir Sina
Leonard Hasani
Milto Kutali
Genc Gjineci

Stephanie Sundine
David Connelly
Troy Siebels
Jacob Titus
Jason King Jones
Robert Budina

Kendall County 

SRO Associates, Inc.

2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2003
2002

2017
2015
2013
2012
2011
2001

2019

2018
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www. martingjoni.com
Email: gjonimartin@gmail.com
PHONE: 617-794-8361
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EDUCATION

PRIZES AND AWARD

Dollywood 

Toyota Exhibit 

Dinosaurs: 
Predators Vs Prey Preda-
tors vs. Prey
Traveling Exhibit

Battle for Texas 
The Experience - Exhibit

Sea Lion High
Theme Park

Klik Expo Group
DigitAlb Media
Promotional Exhibit

The Albanian nights of 
the video clip 

Folk Festival

The Golden Cage 
(3nd Edition)

The Golden Cage
(2 nd Edition)

MFA, Master of Fine Arts 
(Scenic Design) 

Bachelor of Fine Arts 
(Scenography & Costume Design) 

2014 
Douglas W. Schmidt Award 
Boston University, CFA, Douglas W. Schmidt Award for Excellence in Scenic Design

2011
Full Scholarship Award
Boston University, College of Fine Arts, 
School of Theatre, Boston, MA

Dollywood - Parks & Resorts

Toyota Motor Manufacturing - Visitor Center

ASTC - Association of Science - 
Technology Centers

AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX

Sea World, San Antonio

Palace of Congresses, Tirana, Albania

Calvin Amphitheater, Tirana, Albania

Ulcinj theater, Montenegro

News 24, Tirana, Albania

News 24, Tirana, Albania

2011- 2014 
Boston University, College of Fine Arts, 
School of Theatre, Boston, MA 

2001-2005 
University of Arts, Tirana, Albania

Dollywood

Toyota Manifacturing

SRO Associatess, Inc.

SRO Associates, Inc.

SRO Associates, Inc.

Digitalb TV

Deliart Association/
Petri Bozo

Milto Kutali

News 24 TV/
Robert Budina

News 24 TV/
Robert Budina

2018

2018

2016

2015

2015

2009

2005

2005

2003

2003



EMPLOYMENT

INTERNSHIP

COMPUTER/RELATED SKILLS

LANGUAGES 

SRO Associates inc.
Digitalb - Media Company
Klan Magazin & LSA Photo Agency

Scenic Design Assistant

Graphic Designer

Hand/Computer Drafting
Scenic Renderings
Concept sketches
Storyboarding 
Drawing
Scale Models
Building methods
SketchUp
AutoCAD
CNC File Preparations
Graphic Design
Large Print File Preparations
Adobe Photoshop 
Adobe Ilustrator
Adobe InDesign
Adobe Premiere
PowerPoint 
Microsoft Word
Excel

English
Albanian

Scenic Designer
Scenic/Graphic Designer
Photo Editor

2014 - A Time to Kill,
           A Funny Thing Happened on the Way  to the Forum, 
           The Merry Wives of Windsor  - Designed by James Noone

2008 - Agency 451
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2004
Third Price 
Design Competition, University of Arts, 
Tirana, Albania 

2001
First Price
Admission Competition, University of Arts, Tirana, Albania

2015-Present
2007-2009
2006-2007


