Martin Gjoni Scenic Designer

www. martingjoni.com

Email: gjonimartin@gmail.com

PHONE: 617-794-8361

6646 Rambling Trail Dr, San Antonio, TX 78240 USA

SCENIC DESIGN EXPERIENCE

Show/Opera	Venue	Director	Year
Our Girl in Trenton	Boston University, CFA, Theater LAB	Thomas Martin	2014
Our Girl in Trenton	Boston University, CFA, Theater LAB	Thomas Martin	2013
La Clemenza di Tito	Boston University Theatre	Daniel Pelzig	2013
Erin Go Bragh-less	Boston University, CFA, Theater LAB	Hondo Weiss-Richmond	2013
Erin Go Bragh-less	American College Theatre Festival	Hondo Weiss-Richmond	2013
Monster	BU Theatre, Lane-Comley Studio 210	Jim Petosa	2012
Over There	Albanian National Theater	Julia Sinani	2009
Hippopotamus Dreams	University of Arts, Tirana, Albania	Genc Gjineci	2008
The Contract	University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania	Milto Kutali	2007
Outside the door	University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania	Erion Hinaj	2006
Pelican	University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania	Robert Budina	2005
The Dissident	Peshkopi Theater, Albania	Milto Kutali	2005
Knepp	University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania	Mir Sina	2005
The Dissident	University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania	Leonard Hasani	2004
Hamlet	University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania	Milto Kutali	2003
War and Peace	University of Arts, (Black Box), Tirana, Albania	Genc Gjineci	2002

ASSISTANT DESIGN EXPERIENCE

Show/Opera	Venue	Director/Producer	Year
The Love of Three Kings	Opera Sarasota, Sarasota, FL	Stephanie Sundine	2017
Mary Pappins	NESA at Lee High School, San Antonio, TX	David Connelly	2015
A Cristmas Carol	The Hanover Theater, Worchester, MA	Troy Siebels	2013
Buried Child	BU Theatre, Lane-Comley Studio 210	Jacob Titus	2012
Peer Gynt	BU Theatre, Lane-Comley Studio 210	Jason King Jones	2011
On behalf of the people	National Theater, Tirane, Albania	Robert Budina	2001

THEME PARK, ENTERTAINMENT & EXHIBITS

Theme Park/Exhibit	Venue	Director/Poducer	Year
Kendall County Historic Jail Exhibit	Kendall County Historic Jail	Kendall County	2019
Dinosaurs: Predators vs. Prey - Exhibit	Witte Museum	SRO Associates, Inc.	2018

Dollywood	Dollywood - Parks & Resorts	Dollywood	2018
Toyota Exhibit	Toyota Motor Manufacturing - Visitor Center	Toyota Manifacturing	2018
Dinosaurs: Predators Vs Prey Predators vs. Prey Traveling Exhibit	ASTC - Association of Science - Technology Centers	SRO Associatess, Inc.	2016
Battle for Texas The Experience - Exhibit	AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX	SRO Associates, Inc.	2015
Sea Lion High Theme Park	Sea World, San Antonio	SRO Associates, Inc.	2015
Klik Expo Group DigitAlb Media Promotional Exhibit	Palace of Congresses, Tirana, Albania	Digitalb TV	2009
The Albanian nights of the video clip	Calvin Amphitheater, Tirana, Albania	Deliart Association/ Petri Bozo	2005
Folk Festival	Ulcinj theater, Montenegro	Milto Kutali	2005
The Golden Cage (3nd Edition)	News 24, Tirana, Albania	News 24 TV/ Robert Budina	2003
The Golden Cage (2 nd Edition)	News 24, Tirana, Albania	News 24 TV/ Robert Budina	2003

EDUCATION

MFA, Master of Fine Arts 2011- 2014

(Scenic Design) Boston University, College of Fine Arts,

School of Theatre, Boston, MA

Bachelor of Fine Arts 2001-2005

(Scenography & Costume Design) University of Arts, Tirana, Albania

PRIZES AND AWARD

2014

Douglas W. Schmidt Award

Boston University, CFA, Douglas W. Schmidt Award for Excellence in Scenic Design

2011

Full Scholarship Award

Boston University, College of Fine Arts, School of Theatre, Boston, MA 2004

Third Price

Design Competition, University of Arts,

Tirana, Albania

2001

First Price

Admission Competition, University of Arts, Tirana, Albania

EMPLOYMENT

SRO Associates inc.

Digitalb - Media Company

Klan Magazin & LSA Photo Agency

Photo Editor

Scenic Designer

2015-Present
2007-2009
2006-2007

INTERNSHIP

Scenic Design Assistant 2014 - A Time to Kill,

A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum, The Merry Wives of Windsor - Designed by James Noone

3

Graphic Designer 2008 - Agency 451

COMPUTER/RELATED SKILLS

Hand/Computer Drafting

Scenic Renderings

Concept sketches

Storyboarding

Drawing

Scale Models

Building methods

SketchUp

AutoCAD

CNC File Preparations

Graphic Design

Large Print File Preparations

Adobe Photoshop

Adobe Ilustrator

Adobe InDesign

Adobe Premiere

PowerPoint

Microsoft Word

Excel

LANGUAGES

English

Albanian